

September 6, 2023

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety 715 P Street. 20th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc. Revised Quarter 1 and Quarter 2 Quarterly Data Report as it relates to the August 8, 2023 Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety Issuance of Revision Notice

Dear Director Jacobs,

In accordance with the Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety's ("Energy Safety") Data Guidelines Version 3.1, Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc. ("BVES") hereby submits a revision to its Quarter 1 (Q1) and Quarter 2 (Q2) quarterly data report (QDR) to align with the updates made to its 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation Plan in response to the August 8, 2023, Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety Issuance of Revision Notice.

BVES revised its QDR to address the following items:

Table	Table Name	Cell	Revisions
Number		Reference	
1	Quarterly	AC6:AC10	Annual Qualitative Targets Modified: Updated QDR
	Initiative		Table 1 to reflect changes made as part of the WMP
	Update Data		revision notice issued by Energy Safety.
10	Recent use	W13:AH13	Updated Projected values for Frequency of PSPS
	of PSPS and	W17:AH17	events, Scope of PSPS events, # of customers
	other PSPS	W38:AH38	impacted by PSPS, and Average number of customers
	Metrics	W45:AH45	located on de-energized circuits: Updated QDR Table
			10 to reflect changes made as part of the WMP
			revision notice issued by Energy Safety.
12	WMP	E78:M82	Updated Units as well as the associated qualitative
	Midyear &		targets for 2023-2025: Updated QDR Table 12 to
	End-of-Year		reflect changes made as part of the WMP revision
	Targets		notice issued by Energy Safety.

¹ Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety Data Guidelines Version 3.1, February 17, 2023

Sincerely,

Paul Marconi President, Treasurer and Secretary Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc. P.O. Box 9028 San Dimas, CA 91773-9028

Email: Paul.Marconi@bvesinc.com

(909) 202-9539